Step 4 – Determination of the ORC3 range

Institution XYZ is finally determining the ORC as the range of the ‘scenario-specific recovery

capacity’, in line with the criteria defined in paragraph 32 of these guidelines. Given the

nature and the impact of the three considered scenarios, for the determination of the ORC

range in terms of capital including leverage (capital ORC) and liquidity (liquidity ORC) only

relevant scenarios are considered - namely scenarios where a depletion of the financial

position in terms of capital including leverage and/or liquidity has been observed.

Figure 9 – Relevant scenarios for the determination of the ORC

Considering the same illustrative figures used for the calculation of the ‘scenario-specific

recovery capacities’ in step 3, Institution XYZ will finally determine the ORC range as

follows.

Table 1 – Capital ORC determination

Relevant scenario CET 1 Ratio TC Ratio LR

Scenario 1 – Systemic
+4.50%

(450 bps)
+5.00%

(500 bps)
+2.50%

(250 bps)

Scenario 3 – Combined
+3.60%

(360 bps)
+4.00%

(400 bps)
+1.80%

(180 bps)

Capital ORC 360 – 450 bps 400 – 500 bps 180 – 250 bps

Table 2 – Liquidity ORC determination

Relevant scenario LCR NSFR

Scenario 2 – Idiosyncratic +70% +6.00%

Scenario 3 – Combined +40% +3.50%

Liquidity ORC 40%-70% 3.50%-6.00%

Institution XYZ finally provides a graphical representation of its capital and liquidity ORC

range as follows.

3 To support the determination of the ORC, institutions could use as a reference value their recovery capacity under the

application of no scenario (Business as Usual-Recovery Capacity - ‘BAU-RC’): i.e., the sum of the impacts of the list of
credible and feasible recovery options under no scenario while also adjusted for mutual exclusivity between certain options
and any other constraining factors that would restrict the institutions’ ability to successfully implement and/or generate